

**IFB 13-03 SPRING STREET SE IMPROVEMENTS**

Bid Opening Date: 8/20/12 @ 11:00 AM

Opened by: Gina Gilpin

Witness: John Jay Sargent

Sagres Construction  
5420 Oakwood Road  
Alexandria, VA 22310

		<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
1	DRIVEWAY DEMO & DISPOSE	SY	430	\$5.00	\$2,150.00
2	CLEAR & GRUB - MODERATE	AC	0.25	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	DEMO RCP SEWER	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
4	DEMO STORM INLETS	EA	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
5	DEMO CULVERT PIPES	LF	300	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
6	SIDEWALK DEMO & DISPOSE	SY	24	\$5.00	\$120.00
7	HAUL & DUMP CHARGE - UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	15	\$50.00	\$750.00
8	NON STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	570	\$20.00	\$11,400.00
9	SITE GRADING	SY	800	\$3.50	\$2,800.00
10	SAW CUT PAVEMENT	LF	2,600	\$3.00	\$7,800.00
11	REMOVE & DISPOSE EX PAVEMENT	SY	910	\$6.00	\$5,460.00
12	RESET MAILBOX	EA	6	\$75.00	\$450.00
13	RESET SIGN	EA	6	\$125.00	\$750.00
14	VDOT MH-1	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	VDOT DI-2B	EA	9	\$3,750.00	\$33,750.00
16	VDOT DI-2C	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	23"X14" RC CLASS III ELLIPTICAL	LF	260	\$90.00	\$23,400.00
18	18" RCP CLASS III ROUND T&G	LF	150	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
19	24" RCP CLASS III ROUND T&G	LF	44	\$85.00	\$3,740.00
20	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURES	EA	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
21	PLUG & ABANDON PIPE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
22	PAVED FLUME	SY	2	\$90.00	\$180.00
23	DOWNSPOUT CONNECTIONS WITH CLEANOUT	LF	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
24	SELECT BACKFILL	CY	510	\$25.00	\$12,750.00
25	ADJUST STORM STRUCTURES	EA	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
26	SUBBASE MATERIAL 21A	SY	1,100	\$9.50	\$10,450.00
27	4" BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE BM25	SY	1,100	\$25.00	\$27,500.00

**IFB 13-03 SPRING STREET SE IMPROVEMENTS**

Bid Opening Date: 8/20/12 @ 11:00 AM

Opened by: Gina Gilpin

Witness: John Jay Sergeant

Sagres Construction  
5420 Oakwood Road  
Alexandria, VA 22310

		<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
28	2" BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE SM9.5	SY	1,100	\$15.00	\$16,500.00
29	TACK COAT	SY	1,100	\$1.00	\$1,100.00
30	PRIME COAT	SY	1,100	\$1.00	\$1,100.00
31	CONCRETE C&G CG6&7	LF	3,000	\$25.00	\$75,000.00
32	RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APRON	EA	22	\$825.00	\$18,150.00
33	DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	150	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
34	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	620	\$45.00	\$27,900.00
35	AGGREGATE BASE 4"	SY	620	\$5.50	\$3,410.00
36	ADA CURB RAMP	EA	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
37	SOD	SY	1,600	\$5.00	\$8,000.00
38	TOP SOIL 2"	SY	1,600	\$3.50	\$5,600.00
39	RELOCATE WATER METERS	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
40	PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
41	RESET PROPERTY SURVEY CORNERS	EA	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
42	LICENSED PLUMBER, AS REQUIRED	HR	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL OF NON-MOBILIZATION ITEMS</b>					\$374,610.00
<b>MOBILIZATION (NTE 5% OF TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID)</b>					\$13,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$387,610.00</b>

**IFB 13-03 SPRING STREET SE IMPROVEMENTS**

Bid Opening Date: 8/20/12 @ 11:00 AM  
 Opened by: Gina Gilpin  
 Witness: John Jay Sergent

A&M Concrete Corp 43760 Trade Center Pl #160 Dulles, VA 20166	Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc. PO Box 1710 Manassas, VA 20108
---	---

		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	DRIVEWAY DEMO & DISPOSE	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	\$15.57	\$6,695.10
2	CLEAR & GRUB - MODERATE	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	DEMO RCP SEWER	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
4	DEMO STORM INLETS	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	DEMO CULVERT PIPES	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
6	SIDEWALK DEMO & DISPOSE	\$24.00	\$576.00	\$18.90	\$453.60
7	HAUL & DUMP CHARGE - UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
8	NON STRUCTURAL FILL	\$36.00	\$20,520.00	\$22.00	\$12,540.00
9	SITE GRADING	\$38.00	\$30,400.00	\$94.35	\$75,480.00
10	SAW CUT PAVEMENT	\$1.25	\$3,250.00	\$3.00	\$7,800.00
11	REMOVE & DISPOSE EX PAVEMENT	\$9.00	\$8,190.00	\$12.00	\$10,920.00
12	RESET MAILBOX	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
13	RESET SIGN	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
14	VDOT MH-1	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,804.99	\$15,219.96
15	VDOT DI-2B	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$5,342.61	\$48,083.49
16	VDOT DI-2C	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,266.55	\$4,266.55
17	23"X14" RC CLASS III ELLIPTICAL	\$82.00	\$21,320.00	\$148.88	\$38,708.80
18	18" RCP CLASS III ROUND T&G	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$97.53	\$14,629.50
19	24" RCP CLASS III ROUND T&G	\$155.00	\$6,820.00	\$134.64	\$5,924.16
20	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURES	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
21	PLUG & ABANDON PIPE	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	PAVED FLUME	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
23	DOWNSPOUT CONNECTIONS WITH CLEANOUT	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
24	SELECT BACKFILL	\$40.00	\$20,400.00	\$22.00	\$11,220.00
25	ADJUST STORM STRUCTURES	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	SUBBASE MATERIAL 21A	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$8.19	\$9,009.00
27	4" BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE BM25	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$21.29	\$23,419.00

**IFB 13-03 SPRING STREET SE IMPROVEMENTS**

Bid Opening Date: 8/20/12 @ 11:00 AM  
 Opened by: Gina Gilpin  
 Witness: John Jay Sergent

		A&M Concrete Corp 43760 Trade Center Pl #160 Dulles, VA 20166		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc. PO Box 1710 Manassas, VA 20108	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
28	2" BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE SM9.5	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$13.26	\$14,586.00
29	TACK COAT	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$0.25	\$275.00
30	PRIME COAT	\$3.50	\$3,850.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
31	CONCRETE C&G CG6&7	\$18.00	\$54,000.00	\$19.71	\$59,130.00
32	RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APRON	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00	\$757.00	\$16,654.00
33	DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	\$52.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
34	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$28.00	\$17,360.00	\$33.75	\$20,925.00
35	AGGREGATE BASE 4"	\$9.00	\$5,580.00	\$5.46	\$3,385.20
36	ADA CURB RAMP	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
37	SOD	\$6.00	\$9,600.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00
38	TOP SOIL 2"	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$7.26	\$11,616.00
39	RELOCATE WATER METERS	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
40	PAVEMENT MARKING	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$27,602.00	\$27,602.00
41	RESET PROPERTY SURVEY CORNERS	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$26.25	\$1,050.00
42	LICENSED PLUMBER, AS REQUIRED	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL OF NON-MOBILIZATION ITEMS</b>			\$484,341.00		\$502,192.36
<b>MOBILIZATION (NTE 5% OF TOTAL AMOUNT)</b>			\$23,500.00		\$26,150.00
			<b>\$507,841.00</b>		<b>\$528,342.36</b>
					Minor math errors on written bid

**IFB 13-03 SPRING STREET SE IMPROVEMENTS**

Bid Opening Date: 8/20/12 @ 11:00 AM  
 Opened by: Gina Gilpin  
 Witness: John Jay Sargent

Rustler Construction, Inc.  
 9209 Old Marlboro Pike  
 Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

		Unit Price	Total Price
1	DRIVEWAY DEMO & DISPOSE	\$15.30	\$6,579.00
2	CLEAR & GRUB - MODERATE	\$16,320.00	\$4,080.00
3	DEMO RCP SEWER	\$51.00	\$2,550.00
4	DEMO STORM INLETS	\$1,581.00	\$7,905.00
5	DEMO CULVERT PIPES	\$27.54	\$8,262.00
6	SIDEWALK DEMO & DISPOSE	\$15.30	\$367.20
7	HAUL & DUMP CHARGE - UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	\$47.94	\$719.10
8	NON STRUCTURAL FILL	\$38.76	\$22,093.20
9	SITE GRADING	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
10	SAW CUT PAVEMENT	\$4.00	\$10,400.00
11	REMOVE & DISPOSE EX PAVEMENT	\$10.20	\$9,282.00
12	RESET MAILBOX	\$153.00	\$918.00
13	RESET SIGN	\$153.00	\$918.00
14	VDOT MH-1	\$4,794.00	\$19,176.00
15	VDOT DI-2B	\$6,630.00	\$59,670.00
16	VDOT DI-2C	\$6,396.00	\$6,396.00
17	23"X14" RC CLASS III ELLIPTICAL	\$118.00	\$30,680.00
18	18" RCP CLASS III ROUND T&G	\$98.00	\$14,700.00
19	24" RCP CLASS III ROUND T&G	\$112.00	\$4,928.00
20	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURES	\$1,530.00	\$7,650.00
21	PLUG & ABANDON PIPE	\$805.80	\$805.80
22	PAVED FLUME	\$255.00	\$510.00
23	DOWNSPOUT CONNECTIONS WITH CLEANOUT	\$30.60	\$6,120.00
24	SELECT BACKFILL	\$61.20	\$31,212.00
25	ADJUST STORM STRUCTURES	\$1,224.00	\$2,448.00
26	SUBBASE MATERIAL 21A	\$16.30	\$17,930.00
27	4" BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE BM25	\$26.50	\$29,150.00

**IFB 13-03 SPRING STREET SE IMPROVEMENTS**

Bid Opening Date: 8/20/12 @ 11:00 AM  
 Opened by: Gina Gilpin  
 Witness: John Jay Sergent

		Rustler Construction, Inc. 9209 Old Marlboro Pike Upper Marlboro, MD 20772	
		<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
28	2" BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE SM9.5	\$17.00	\$18,700.00
29	TACK COAT	\$4.28	\$4,708.00
30	PRIME COAT	\$4.28	\$4,708.00
31	CONCRETE C&G CG6&7	\$22.50	\$67,500.00
32	RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APRON	\$1,428.00	\$31,416.00
33	DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	\$45.90	\$6,885.00
34	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$51.00	\$31,620.00
35	AGGREGATE BASE 4"	\$6.40	\$3,968.00
36	ADA CURB RAMP	\$918.00	\$4,590.00
37	SOD	\$7.00	\$11,200.00
38	TOP SOIL 2"	\$4.59	\$7,344.00
39	RELOCATE WATER METERS	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
40	PAVEMENT MARKING	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00
41	RESET PROPERTY SURVEY CORNERS	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
42	LICENSED PLUMBER, AS REQUIRED	\$220.00	\$8,800.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL OF NON-MOBILIZATION ITEMS</b>			\$531,068.30
<b>MOBILIZATION (NTE 5% OF TOTAL AMOUNT)</b>			\$25,000.00
			<b>\$556,068.30</b>
			Minor math errors on written bid